

MLK Day of Service - Community Clean-Up: January 20, 2025

In honor of Martin Luther King Jr. Day, Housing Hope is inviting volunteers to participate in a **Community Clean-Up** to raise awareness for the work we do. This virtual volunteer opportunity is hands-on and designed to bring the community together in service and unity.

Why This Day is Important:

MLK Day is a time to reflect on the values of justice, equality, and service. It's a day dedicated to making a difference in our communities and honoring the legacy of Dr. King's commitment to a better world for all. At Housing Hope, we believe in the power of community, and we're asking you to help us make the world a little better by cleaning up your street or a neighbor's street to raise awareness for our mission.

About the Role:

As a virtual volunteer for MLK Day of Service, you will help clean up trash along your street or a neighbor's street. Once the clean-up is complete, you will share your experience on social media to inspire others and raise awareness for Housing Hope's mission.

Key Responsibilities:

- Gather trash along your street or a neighbor's street to help beautify your community.
- Post a photo or video of your clean-up on social media.
- Use the hashtag **#HopeInActionMLK** and tag **@housinghope1987** in your post to raise awareness for Housing Hope and encourage others to get involved.
- Share the impact that even small actions can have in building a stronger, cleaner, and more compassionate community.

Commitment:

- Participate at your own pace on MLK Day, January 20th, 2025.
- The role is flexible, allowing you to volunteer at any time throughout the day.
- Take photos and post on social media to spread awareness and inspire others.

What You Bring:

- A willingness to engage in a meaningful, hands-on activity.
- A commitment to service and making a difference in your community.



 A passion for raising awareness about affordable housing and supporting the work of Housing Hope.

Our Goal:

The goal of this event is to bring our community together in honor of Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. and help make the world a little better, one small action at a time. Through the clean-up efforts, we hope to engage and inspire others to get involved with Housing Hope's mission of providing safe and stable housing for those in need.

How to Get Involved:

If you are interested in this volunteer opportunity and would like to contribute, please share your post on MLK Day, using the hashtag #HopeInActionMLK and tagging @housinghope1987. You can also reach out to Caitlin Rose, Volunteer & Community Engagement Specialist at caitlinrose@housinghope.org or call 425-209-0934 for additional information. Together, we can make a lasting difference in the lives of those in need.

Thank you for considering this opportunity to support Housing Hope and our community!